

CNR No :- MHSI100002052018



Regular Civil Suit No. 20 of 2018

Order Below EXH. 35

Roznama shows that, today the present matter has been kept for argument on EXH-35 which has been filed by Defendant for direction given to the plaintiff to add parties. However, both the Ld. Advocates for parties shows their inability to argue the matter and satisfied the quarries of the Court as they did not carry the file along with them. The said conduct of their Advocates are not accepted and as such the application at EXH-35 could not be proceeded. Hence, accordingly, the matter be posted for necessary order on application at EXH-35.

Place : Dodamarg.
Date : 03/04/2024.

(Y. P. Bavkar)
Civil Judge (Junior Division),
Dodamarg.