

CNR No :- MHSI100002052018



Regular Civil Suit No. 20 of 2018

Order Below EXH. 01

It can be seen that, by amendment in Plaint, Plaintiff has prayed for removal of encroachment by way of mandatory injunction against the defendants. Accordingly Plaintiff's case is of encroachment. However, as mandated by Hon'ble Bombay High Court in provisions of Order VII Rule 3 of Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, a rough sketch showing approximate location and extent of encroachment is not filed along with the Plaint. The said defect is curable. Considering the same, Plaintiff is hereby directed to file rough sketch showing approximate location and extent of encroachment till next date failing with necessary order will be passed. Parties to take note.

Place : Dodamarg.
Date : 24/07/2024.

(Y. P. Bavkar)
Civil Judge (Junior Division),
Dodamarg.